



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4564 OF 2024

ANIL BALABAX BUTOLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Prasanna D. Dadpe Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. N.R. Dayama, A.P.P. for Resp. No.1.
Mr. Sanket S. Palnitkar Advocate h/f. Mr. S.S. Khoche
Advocate for Resp. Nos.2 to 4.

...

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd DECEMBER, 2024

ORDER :

1. Heard learned Advocate for the applicant. Respondent Nos.2 to 4 are *suo moto* appearing through Advocate Mr. Palnitkar holding for Advocate Mr. Khoche and it is stated that there is compromise in the matter.

2. After hearing, we could get that the applicant as well as respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have conveniently not taken the wife of the deceased in the entire picture of settlement and therefore,

we direct the applicant to add her as party respondent No.5. Such amendment to be carried out on or before 14th December 2024.

3. After the amendment is carried out, issue notice to added respondent, to be made returnable on 6th January 2025.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

asb/DEC24