



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

98 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2394 OF 2023

**BHIKAN KRUPARAM PATIL @ BHIKAN KRUPARAM WANI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Mr. V.B. Patil, Advocate for applicants
Mr. A.R. Kale, APP for respondent No.1

...

99 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4461 OF 2023

**SACHIN VANJI PATIL (SALUNKHE) AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Mr. P.H. Patil, Advocate for applicants
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, APP for respondent No.1

...

100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1157 OF 2024

**KALEEM @ KALYA HABIBULLHA PATHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Mrs. S.T. Kazi, Advocate for applicant
Mrs. R.P. Gour, APP for respondent No.1

...

101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3123 OF 2024

**NAVNATH NAMDEV AHEVAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Mr. D.M. Bhalke, Advocate for applicants
Mrs. Priya R. Bharaswadkar, APP for respondent No.1

...

102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4360 OF 2024

**SUBHASH JALBAJI PANDIT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Mr. S.S. Jangada, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1

...

103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4564 OF 2024

ANIL BALABAX BUTOLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P.D. Dadpe, Advocate for applicant
Mr. N.R. Dayama, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. S.S. Palnitkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 to 4

...

104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4711 OF 2024

ROHIDAS BABUSING RATHOD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. H.I. Pathan, Advocate for applicant
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, APP for respondent No.1

...

105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1783 OF 2024

SHARDA GOWARDHAN BIHANI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Sunny Khivansara, Advocate for petitioner
Mrs. R.P. Gour, APP for respondent No.1

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 01st APRIL, 2025

ORDER :

- 1 Await service.
- 2 Stand over to 10.06.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd