



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4564 OF 2024

ANIL BALABAX BUTOLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P.D. Dadpe, Advocate for applicant
Mr. N.R. Dayama, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. S.S. Palnitkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 to 4

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 10th JUNE, 2025

ORDER :

. Respondent No.5 has been served, however, failed to appear. Taking into consideration the offence that has been invoked i.e. under Section 304-A of the Indian Penal Code, we deem it fit to appoint learned Advocate Mr. Tapan K. Sant to represent respondent No.5.

2 Learned Advocate for applicant is directed to give copy of application along with annexures thereto to Advocate appointed within a period of two weeks.

3 Place the matter for further consideration on 26.06.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)
agd

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)