

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4564 OF 2024

**ANIL BALABAX BUTOLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Dadpe Prasanna Diliprao
APP for Respondents: Mr. Chaitali Chaudhari Kutti
Advocate for Respondents No.2 to 4 : Mr. S.S. Pulnitkar
Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. Mahetab Pathan

...
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 23.12.2025

PER COURT:

1. When this Court called upon the petitioner to pay Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh only) more to the heirs of the deceased. On instructions, he came around to deposit a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- (in addition to the amount which has already been paid).

2. The legal heirs of the deceased are supporting the petitioner's claim. List the matter on 20.01.2026, only till next date the applicant is exempted from appearing before the trial court. Further extension from appearance would be subject to his depositing a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- (admitted by him) with this Court within a time frame two months from today.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)