



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4564 OF 2024

ANIL BALABAX BUTOLE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Dadpe Prasanna Diliprao

APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. N.D. Raje

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 : Mr. S.S. Palnitkar

...

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 09TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Office note shows that bailable warrant issued is still awaited.
2. The bailable warrant is directed to be executed through the concerned police station by 15.04.2026.
3. List this matter on 10:30 a.m. on 15.04.2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)